CRAGGMERE AVENUE - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE BID TAB

Bid Results: April 6, 2023 at 3:00PM

BASE BID				GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL		GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING		RE COLEMAIN		DLM PROPERTY CARE		PRATT & SONS	
Item No.	Qty.	UOM	Item Description	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
W1	750	LF	6-inch PVC Water Main	\$500.46	\$375,345.00	\$405.00	\$303,750.00	\$189.00	\$141,750.00	\$550.00	\$412,500.00	\$750.00	\$562,500.00
W2	1	EA	6-inch Gate Valve	\$5,415.18	\$5,415.18	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
W3	1	EA	1-inch Air Release Valve	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
W4	1	EA	2-inch Blowoff	\$6,777.24	\$6,777.24	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
W5	10	EA	1-inch Copper Service - Short side	\$3,176.29	\$31,762.90	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,690.00	\$26,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
W6	9	EA	1-inch Copper Service - Long side	\$4,046.40	\$36,417.60	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,620.00	\$41,580.00	\$4,200.00	\$37,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00
W7	100	CY	Gravel Borrow	\$39.50	\$3,950.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
W8	50	CY	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Grade	\$45.90	\$2,295.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
W9	50	CY	Rock Excavation	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$245.00	\$12,250.00	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
W10	275	CY	Aggregate Subbase Course Type D	\$62.34	\$17,143.50	\$30.00	\$8,250.00	\$35.00	\$9,625.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$13,750.00
W11	155	CY	Aggregate Base Course Type A	\$66.50	\$10,307.50	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$41.00	\$6,355.00	\$42.00	\$6,510.00	\$75.00	\$11,625.00
W12	165	TON	HMA Binder Course - 19MM	\$157.50	\$25,987.50	\$210.00	\$34,650.00	\$208.00	\$34,320.00	\$250.00	\$41,250.00	\$210.00	\$34,650.00
W13	105	TON	HMA Surface Course - 9.5MM	\$180.25	\$18,926.25	\$210.00	\$22,050.00	\$208.00	\$21,840.00	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$210.00	\$22,050.00
W14	1	LS	Work Zone Traffic Control	\$37,915.00	\$37,915.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$108,012.00	\$108,012.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
W15	1	LS	Flagging & Traffic Officer	\$39,124.80	\$39,124.80	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
W16	5	HR	Foreman	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$90.00	\$450.00
W17	5	HR	Laborer	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
W18	5	HR	Excavator & Operator	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
W19	5	HR	Loader & Operator	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
W20	5	HR	Dump Truck & Drive	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
			TOTAL OF ALL BID PRICES		\$636,867.47		\$498,650.00		\$433,202.00		\$729,585.00		\$852,325.00

5% Bid BondYesYesYesYesYesAddendaYesYesYesYesYes